Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	ILS Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY and BP EXPLORATION (ALASKA) INC.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address:
9/20/01 Execution Date:	City: Bartlesville State: OK Zip: 74004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ✓ Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the bplication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5937955
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Lange Down	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10023	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. 2002 DBYRNE 00000047 5937955 Lanning G. Bryer Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Continuation of Item No. 2

Additional Receiving Party: BP EXPLORATION (ALASKA) INC.

900 E. Benson Boulevard Anchorage, Alaska 99519

> PATENT REEL: 012683 FRAME: 0019

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 200 East Randolph Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60601, United States of America, and BP EXPLORATION (ALASKA) INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 900 E. Benson Boulevard, Anchorage, Alaska 99519, United States of America, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNORS) are each the owners of an undivided one-half interest in and to the following Patent(s) in the United States of America:

Patent No. 5937955

AND WHEREAS, PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at Bartlesville, Oklahoma 74004, United States of America, and BP EXPLORATION (ALASKA) INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 900 E. Benson Boulevard, Anchorage, Alaska 99519, United States of America, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEES) are each desirous of acquiring their undivided one-half interest of the entire right and title of the ASSIGNORS in and to the aforesaid Patent(s).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNORS hereby assign to each of the ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, absolutely, their undivided one-half interest in and to the aforesaid Patent(s) including all emoluments, advantages, profits and benefits accruing or belonging thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNORS have executed this document:

This 20 day of September 2001.

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY

[Corporate Seal]

Attest:

This 20th day of September

2001.

BP EXPLORATION (ALASKA) INC.

[Corporate Seal]

Yice President [

Titlel

Attest:

Title

PATENT REEL: 012685 FRAME 0020 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNEES have executed this document:

This 27 day of September 2001.

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY

[Corporate Seal]

[Title]

Attorney-in-Fac

Attest:

[Title]

This 20th day of September 2001.

BP EXPLORATION (ALASKA) INC.

[Corporate Seal]

By Vice President [Title]

Attest:

Corporate Secretary

LIICIC

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT ASSIGNOR

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA]
STATE OF Throis | ss:

on this 20 day of Septembe) 200 l, before me personally appeared Robert E Sloat to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the Attorney-IN-fact of the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he/she knows the seal of said corporation; that the said seal affixed to said

and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he/she knows the seal of said corporation; that the said seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by like order.



Mutru Raturgak
Notary Public

[SEAL]

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

ASSIGNOR

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA]

STATE OF TOUR S] SS:

COUNTY OF COOK]

on this 20th day of September 2001, before me personally appeared 38 Pinkert to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he she is the VICE PRESIDENT of the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he/she knows the seal of said corporation; that the said seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by like order.

OFFICIAL SEAL
DEBRA A. DOWLING
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5-11-2004

Notary Public

[SEAL]

PATENT REEL: 012683 FRAME: 0022

ACKNOWLEDGMENT CORPORATE **ASSIGNEE**

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA] STATE OF CKICKY COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

on this 27 day of September 2001 before me personally appeared Lynda S Tella to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the

of the corporation described in Atterney - in Fact and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he/she knows the seal of said corporation; that the said seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by like order.

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires August 3, 2004

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

ASSIGNEE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 1 STATE OF TEL, NOIS COUNTY OF COOK

200/, before me On this soft day of septender to me known, who, personally appeared 3.8 Pinkert being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he she is the

of the corporation described in DICE PRESIDENT and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he/she knows the seal of said corporation; that the said seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by like order.

Notary Publid

[SEAL]

OFFICIAL SEAL **DEBRA A. DOWLING** NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5:11-2004 RECORDED: 03/06/2002

PATENT REEL: 012683 FRAME: 0023